TM
_E
LF
-N
_R
1C
Installation, Operation and Maintenance Technical Manual
ELF RS-485 Network /N Series

Specification Notes:  1 Accuracy for duct sizes up to 16
inches (406.4 mm).  Consult factory for other sizes.
ORDERING GUIDE
-
Blank (no slash) Aluminum Probe
/ SS Stainless Steel Probe
/ D00 Dual 0-10VDC/2-10VDC Out (Flow + Temp)/0.015% resolution; With Flow Integration
/ D01 Dual 0-5VDC/1-5VDC Out (Flow + Temp)/0.03% resolution; With Flow Integration
/ D02 Dual Staefa SVP Output (Flow + Temp) with Flow Integration
/ D03 Dual 0-10VDC/2-10VDC Out (Flow + Temp)/0.015% resolution; No Flow Integration
/ D04 Dual 0-5VDC/1-5VDC Out (Flow + Temp)/0.03% resolution; No Flow Integration
/ F00 Single 0-10VDC/2-10VDC Out/0.015% resolution; With Flow Integration
/ F01 Single 0-5VDC/1-5VDC Out/0.03% resolution; With Flow Integration
/ F02 Single Staefa SVP Output with Flow Integration
/ F03 Single 0-10VDC/2-10VDC Out/0.015% resolution; No Flow Integration
/ F04 Single 0-5VDC/1-5VDC Out/0.03% resolution; No Flow Integration
/ N01 RS-485 Output
0400    4 inches
0500    5 inches
0600    6 inches
0700    7 inches
0800    8 inches
0900    9 inches
1000  10 inches
1200  12 inches
1400  14 inches
1600  16 inches
Examples:
For a 9 inch duct, single 0-10/2-10VDC Airflow Output and an aluminum probe, specify order code ELF-0900/F00.
For a 9 inch duct, single 0-5/1-5VDC Output and a stainless steel probe, specify order code ELF-0900/F01/SS.
For a 9 inch duct, Staefa SVP single output and an aluminum probe, specify order code ELF-0900/F02.
For a 9 inch duct, RS-485 Output and an aluminum probe, specify order code ELF-0900/N01.
For a 9 inch duct, dual 0-10/2-10VDC analog output with flow integration filter and an aluminum probe, specify order code ELF-0900/D00.
L /E F
Probe Material Options
Features/Options
Probe Sizes (inches)
/
TM
_E
LF
-N
_R
1C
EBTRON, Inc. 1663 Hwy. 701 S., Loris SC 29569 ••  Toll Free: 800.2EBTRON (232.8766) ••  Fax: 843.756.1838 ••  Internet: EBTRON.com 5
ELF - ELECTRONIC LOW FLOW AIRFLOW MEASUREMENT
ELF RS-485 OUTPUT /N SERIES
ELF PLACEMENT
The following paragraphs detail the procedure for determining optimum placement of the ELF in typical installation
applications.